

**SHB 1333** - H AMD **394**

By Representative Walsh

1 On page 1, line 10, after "to" strike "domestic violent extremism"  
2 and insert "solicitation to commit a crime of violence"

3  
4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, strike "domestic violent  
5 extremism" and insert "solicitation to commit a crime of violence"

6  
7 On page 3, line 11, after "address" strike "domestic violent  
8 extremism" and insert "solicitation to commit a crime of violence"

9  
10 On page 3, beginning on line 17, after "to" strike "domestic  
11 violent extremism" and insert "solicitation to commit a crime of  
12 violence"

13  
14 On page 3, beginning on line 20, after "of" strike "domestic  
15 violent extremism" and insert "solicitation to commit a crime of  
16 violence"

17  
18 On page 3, line 25, after "address" strike "domestic violent  
19 extremism" and insert "solicitation to commit a crime of violence"

20  
21 On page 3, line 35, after "(11)" insert "For purposes of this  
22 section, "solicitation to commit a crime of violence" has the same  
23 meaning as in 18 U.S.C. Sec. 373.

24 (12)"

EFFECT: Changes references to "domestic violent extremism" to  
"solicitation to commit a crime of violence" as that term is defined  
in federal law.

--- END ---